TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM675577

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900631634

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Foothills Creations LTD		02/19/2019	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Morris Costumes, Inc.	
Street Address:	6900 Morris Estate Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28262	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4813634	ZOMBIE DENTAL COLORS
Registration Number:	3981386	BLOODSUCKERS
Registration Number:	2969009	
Registration Number:	4040539	CUSTOM DESIGNER
Registration Number:	4061874	DRACULA FANGS
Registration Number:	4785462	DRACULA HOUSE
Registration Number:	3067107	
Registration Number:	5424458	SHE BITES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169838080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8169838000

Email: pto-kc@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1:4801 Main Street, Suite 1000Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16452.48

TRADEMARK 900644439 REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0141

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina N. Ostorga
SIGNATURE:	/Christina N. Ostorga/
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Foothills Creations-Morris Costumes General Assignment#page1.tif source=4840-6442-6228.1 Notice of Non-Recordation of Assignment Mailed August 5, 2021#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0142

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

THIS GENERAL ASSIGNMENT, made this 19th day of February, 2019, by:

Foothills Creations, Ltd, a Colorado corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"),

and

Morris Costumes, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter the "Assignee").

BE IT KNOWN, that the undersigned ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby unconditionally and irrevocably assigns and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to all of the intellectual property of the that Asset Purchase Agreement dated February 19, 2019 between the Assignor and Assignee along with all the goodwill of the business known as Foothills creations, including all the goodwill of the business known as Foothills creations, including all the goodwill associated with the intellectual property thereof.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR fully warrants that it has full rights and authority to enter into this assignment and that the rights and benefits assigned bereinder as for the second control of the control o

encumbrance, adverse claim or interest by any third party.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby commits to completing all additional documentation, if and as necessary, to effectuate said assignment and grants ASSIGNEE the authority to complete the same if ASSIGNOR is unwilling or unable to do so.

This assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR: Foothills Creations, Ltd

STATE OF COLORADO

)ss.

COUNTY OF BOULDER

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 19th of February, 2019 by Lila Nutting, as Secretary Trasurer of Foothills Creations, Ltd.

My commission expires 8 113020

Witness my hand and official seal.

TONYA NAUMAN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO

NOTARY ID 20084027766 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 11, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007426 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 09/20/2021